Individual

No. Firm Last First State Country
111100 Architect PC New York
2 |A Bisztyga, Architect Bisztyga A. Guildford UK
3 |Adamson Associates Collins David Ontario Canada
4 |Agence Pierre Louis Carlier Architectes Lille France
5 |Alexander Gorlin, Architect Gorlin Alexander New York
6 |Alexander Pollock Michigan
7 |Alicia Balocco, Architect New York
8 |All Around Builders and Design Pennsylvannia
9 |Alpha-light.com California
10 [Alsop Architects West David London UK
11 |American Architectural Collaborative Wolfe Michael New York
12 |Anderson Architects New York
13 [Andres Eduardo Lopez Espinoza San Paulo Brazil
14 [Angus Meek Partnership Ellams Roger Bristol UK
15 |Anonymous
16 [Arch. Guidetti Giovanni Giovanni Guidetti Rome Italy
17 |Architects Alliance Ontario Canada
18 [Architectural Concepts MONDZELEWSK T. Pennsylvania
19 |Architecture D+U, LLC COHEN Eric New York
20 |Architecture Research Office New York
21 |Architecture Studio Paris France
22 | Architekturburo NP GmbH Switzerland
23 |Architetto Carlo Leonardo Rosa Turino Italy
24 |Arquitectonica New York
25 |Arrow Street Inc MCELDOWNEY Elliott Massachusetts
26 |Arthur Ericson Vancouver Canada
27 |Art-Prime New Jersey
28 |ARUP / Clive Productions London UK




29 |Ashvin Karvat, Architect Karvat Ashvin Edmonton Canada
30 |Asymptope Architecture New York

31 |Atelier D'Archicture Philippe Joye Joye Philippe Geneva France
32 [Atelier Laurent Saloman Paris France
33 |Audrey Matlock at al New York

34 |AUS Consulants Torpey John E. New Jersey

35 |Avra Prague Czech Republic
36 [Bart Busker Busker Bart Texas

37 |BAU + ART Design Group Zubac Ante New York

38 |Bechtloff Derfler Steffen Hamburg Germany
39 |Benedict Design Benedict Dave Georgia

40 [Bernard Tschumi Architects Tschumi Bernard New York

41 |Bettsteller Kanz Schaffmayer & Wilde Munich Germany
42 |Beyhan Karahan & Associates, Architects, P.C. New York

43 |Blackburn Architects PC Andresino Paul W ashington DC

44 |Blue 5 Design Group Faith Vicki South Carolina

45 |Bofinger & Partner, Dipl. Architekten Wiesbaden Germany
46 |Bothe-Richter Teherani Erichs Hamburg Germany
47 |Bottom Duviver Collins Amy California

48 [Brennan Beer Gorman Architects New York




49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Brillembourg & Associates Architects

Brooklyn Architects Collective
btt, bernhard tatter

Bucholz McEvoy Architects
Building Experts, Inc

Building Innovations Inc.
Burchhardt & Partner AG
Burkhard Grashorn

Cabrera Group Architects
Calatrava

Campani & Schwartin- Architects
Carol JW Kurth AIA

Carter Architecture

Cassandra Complex P/L

Center for Environmental Structure
Chadwick International

Chan Krieger And Associates
Charles Rose Architects

Choi Rophia Design Consortium
Christoff: Finio Architects

Concordia

Consonance Architects & Associates

Cory Gragle Design

Craig Whitaker Architects

Creative Lighting Design & Engineering

C-Squared Architecture
Cucamonga Consultants
Cynthia Behan, Landscape Architect

D.l. Johann Staber

KHADIVI
Chladny
PERSSON

Cabrera

Calatrava

KURTH
Carter
Fahey
Alexander

Chadwick

ROSE

Bingler

Gragle

PECK
Catarinicchia
Yavorsky

Behan

H. John
Raymond

Petra

Robert

Santiago

Carol
Robert
Cassandra
Christopher
Andrew
Becky

Charles

Concordia

Cory

Martin

Ben

Dan

Cynthia

New York
New York
Leipzig Germany
Dublin Ireland
California
Florida
Zurich Switzerland
W eimar Germany
New York
Paris France
New York
New York
Texas
Victoria Australia
California
London UK
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Australia
New York
Louisiana
Tokyo Japan
Florida
New York
Wisconsin
New Jersey
California
New York

Vienna Austria



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

D'Agostino Architects

Danadiieua & Koenig Associates
Daniel F. Wagner

Daniel Libeskind

Dave Gardner Cross and Associates

David Fleener Architect

David M. Schwarz Architectural Services Inc.

De Gracia & Wendt

De Picciotto & Wittorf Architecture

De Soos & Associates

Deborah Berke & Partners Archittects LLP-
Design Group International

Design Space Unlimited

DFD Cornoyer Hedrick

Diamond and Schmitt Architects

Diller and Scofidio

Hansen Christina
Libeskind Daniel
Cross Dave
Fleener David
Hoss Gregory

GARDEY DE SO(Dominique

Carmichael Craig
David Michael
GRAHAM Robert

Dip. Architettura E. Pianifacazione: Politecnico di Milano

Dipl. Arch. Zsolt WISSNYI-HOFFMANN

Doran & Karwoski Inc Karwoski Mary
Douglas R. Cooney,. Architect Cooney Douglas R.
DrellaValle & Bernheimer Design with Adrian Lucc Drella Valle Jared
DUPLICATE OF 180

Duvivier Architects Duvivier Isabelle
Edaw Inc. Rockfeld Stacia
Edge Inc

Edward Rory Mclnnis, Architect Mclnnis Edward R.
Envision Synergy LLC Belknap Christopher Hyde
Eoos Design

Eric Owen Moss Architect

Andrews Elena

New York

California

lllinois

Berlin Germany
California
lllinois
Washington DC
New York
Hamburg Germany
Paris France
New York
Ohio
lowa
Arizona
Ontario Canada
New York

Milan Italy
Vienna Austria
Georgia

Connecticut

New York

California
California
New Jersey
New York
Hawaii
Vienna Austria

California



107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

European Architectural Network
Fentress Bradburn Architects
Flames of Peace Foundation
Flank

Fleet Utria Architecture

Foster & Partners

Fox & Fowle

Franck Lohsen McCrery Architecture
Francois Repas Architecture
Fraser Group Propriety Ltd
Freeform Architects

Freni Guiv

Friedrich St Florian Architect

FTL

Sommers

LOHSEN

Repas

Fuller/ Robertson/ Associated Architects/ Engineel Fuller

Future Systems

Gabellini Associates LLP.

Gaetano Pesce

Gapp Architects and Urban Designers
Gary Edward Handel

Gene Kaufman Architect PC

Genesis Design Inc

George Ranalli

Gerard Hitier Architecture

Gerner Kronick & Valcarcel Architects
Giannasca Gallo Architects

GMA

gmp

Gordon and Gordon

Morgan

KAUFMAN

Ranalli

Hitier

Martinez

Sorkun

Jessica

Art

Francois

Joseph
Jeffrey

Gene

George

Gerard

Gil
Nurgul

Frankfurt
Washington DC
Madrid

Harare
London

New York
Washington, DC
New York
Brisbane
New York

W est Vancouver
Rhode Island
New York
New York
London

New York
New York
Johnnesburg
New York
New York
New Jersey
New York
Paris

New York
New York
California
Hamburg

Connecticut

Germany

Spain

Zimbabwe

UK

Austrialia

Canada

UK

South Africa

France

Germany



136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

Gran Associates Architects and Planners

Greco Design & Construction Greco
Group Goetz Architects Perla
Gruttner Architekten BDA

H.J. Brothers & E. GastonGowicz Associates Brothers
Harman Scott

Harold Beausoleil Architectual Design Services

HD Design Visualization

Heller-Manus Kozono
Henry Arnold

Herbert Beckhard Frank Richland and Associates Beckhard
Herbert Beckhord Frank Neckion Associates Zosroewik
Higgins Gardner and Partners HIGGINS
HLM Studio

Home Sweet Earth Home Ohanian
Hunt Architects

| zing ting Tracy

lan Simpson SIMPSON
Imaginary Forces

Innercept Management Corp.

Insite S.A.R.L.

Insurbeca

Intrapak Property Performance

Israel Goodovitch

Italian Architects Group Sgrelli
Itten and Brechbuehl AG Hartmann
J. Robert Gilchrist Gilchirst

Jakob & MacFarlane

James Banning Architect

Raffaele

Charles

Richard

Herbert

cQ

M.

Rick

Gerald

lan

Ezio

New York
Florida
Washington DC

Soest Germany
New Jersey
Manchester UK

St. Lucia West Indies

Pennsylvania

California
New Jersey
New York
New York
London UK
Geneva Switzerland
Ohio
NewYork
Massachusetts

UK
New York
Florida
Boulogne France
Caracas Venezuela
Melbourne Australia
Tel- Aviv Israel
Milan Italy
Bern Switzerland
Florida
Paris France
Florida



166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

James Jao Design

James Rossant Architects
Jean Paul Viguier SA d'architecture
Jean-Pierre Heim Associates
Jerry Breen Graphic Art

Joel Allen Design Group, LLC
Joel Claisse & Associates
John Anthony Rivera

John McAslan & Partners
John Portman & Associates
Johnson Fain Partners
Johnstone Parker Architecture

Jonathon Dellheim/ Beautiful Honor

Kallmann McKinnell & Wood Architects Inc.

Kanou Kentikakennkyouzyo
Karel Nieuwland Architekten

Karl Fischer Architecte

Kevin Hom and Andrew Goldman Architects

Kiisk Lakey Partners

Kikutake Architects

Kiss + Cathcart, Architects

KMD

Koetter + Kim

Kofoed

Kohler Architekten BDA

Kohn Pedersen Fox Associates PC
Konyk Architecture

KPF

Kruunenberg Van Erve Architecten

Jao

Breen

Allen

Rivera
Mumby
Skarr
Fain

PARKER

MASAAKI

Nieuwland

Lakey
Kikutake

Konyk

Ibraheem

James

Jerry

Joel

John A.
Michelle
Matthew
William

Scott

Higuchi

Karel

Jeff

Kiyonori

Alexander

Craig

Daoud

Beijing
New York
Paris
New York
Maryland
New York

California
London
Georgia
California
California
New York
Massachusetts
Fukushimashi
Voorburg
New York
New York
Wyoming
Tokyo

New York
California
Massachusetts
lllinois
Frankfurt
New York
New York
New York

Amsterdam

China

France

Brussels

UK

Japan

Netherlands

Japan

Germany

Netherlands



195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

L & M Design LLC

L. Morrison Architects

Laird & Co.

Leistner

Lozano Baskin & Associates
Luc Tremblay Architect

M G New York Architects
MacLachlan Cornelius Filoni

Macrae Gibson Architects PC

Manjushri Prakash

Marianne Maderna

Mark Khidekel Architects
Marks Barfield Architects

Martin/Baxi Architects

Mass

Massimiliano Fuksas Architetto
Matthew Baird Design

Matthew Nielson Landscape Architects

Matthews

Maxwell Civil Engineering

McCormack Design

Media Twist

Mesa-Vera-Monles Team

Mesh Architectures

Michael Fieldman

Michael Fox Architects Pty Limited

Michael Haverland Architects

Michael Siravo

Micheel Bourdeau Architecture

GARTHE
MORRISON
LAIRD

Fr. Kapfer
Eduardo
SEIB

Schmitz

Khidekel
Marks

Valter

BAIRD

Matthews

McCormack

Fox

Daniel
L.

Jeff
N/A
Lozano

Eric

Richard

Dr. Mark
David

Stephan

MATTHEW

Richard

Michael

Pennsylvania
London
lllinois
Munich
Massachusetts
Quebec

New York
Pennsylvania
New York
New Delhi
Vienna

New York
Clapham Common
New York
New York
Rome

New York
New York
Maryland
Wisconsin
California
New York
Medellin

New York
New York
Sydney

New York
New York

Paris

UK

Germany

Canada

India

Austria

UK

Italy

Colombia

Australia

France



224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

240

241

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

Miles Bolton Associates

Miriam Latour Shapiro

MKRO Studio

MMW

Molinelli Architects

Moorhead & Co. Ark. AB

morgan durham

Mori Building CO., Ltd

Morphosis

Moshe Safdie and Associates, Inc
Murphy Burnham & Bulttrick Architects
Murphy/ Jahn

MUSHO Archtecture and Design
Nathan Kirpitznikoff LTD.

National Association for Future Living
nbbj

Nelson-Byrd Landscape Architects
New Amsterdam Development Consultants
New World Alliance

Nicholas Grimshaw & Partners
Nilsson + Siden Associates

Normier Nicholas

Nox

Office of Urban Architecture

Olive

Orlando Consortium

Ortner & Ortner

Palmyre

Par Architecture

Broyard

Kohen

Moorhead
Durham
Fujiwara
Masc

ELLENBOGEN

de Garrido

Byrd

Soltero

NILSSON

Nicholas

Brogden
Saliban

Weinbrenner

Mendjisky

Rizzo

Nikki

Martha

Christina
Sharon
Jun

Thm
Sheila

Luis

Warren

Dan

Edward

Normier

W.A.
Gassia

William

Serge
Philip

Georgia
New York

Montevideo Uruguay

New York

Malmo Sweden
Tennessee

Tokyo Japan
California

Massachusetts

NewYork

Chicago

New York

Tel- Aviv Israel
Valencia Spain
New York

Virginia

New York

California

New York

Massachusetts

Paris France
Rotterdam Netherlands
Aberdeen UK
California

Florida

Berlin Germany
Paris France

New York



255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

Paritosh Kumar Architects

Patrick Hilton

Pawley Junkin Architects

Paxpolis

Peter Hancock and Associates
Peter LeTourneau
Philip Johnson - Alan Ritchie Architects

Pier Andrea Nodari

Pinnacle Design

Pinto Guerra

Planungsteam Batzler

Poiters Architecture BDA

Poivet Chameau
Postnet

PPAG

Prendergast Laurel Architects
Priston Art Design
Procter + Wang Architects

R.D. Zande and Associates

R.P.B.W.

RAA / Smith Cardone

Randall Dolph

Rare Designs

Raul Jrorrazobol y Asoc. Arp.

Red Hawk Studio Architects

Ricardo Zurita

Richard A. Viktorin
Richard Dattner Architect PC

Richard Henderson

Kumar
Hilton
Pawley

Igal

Betzler

KING

Samuel

Popelka

Piano

Dolph

PACKARD

Henderson

Paritosh
Patrick
Charles

Guy

Florian

Marvin

Anna

Renzo

Randall

Karle

Richard

New Jersey
lllinois
Florida

Tel- Aviv

Michigan
New York
Rome
Michigan
Cetona
Hamburg
Hamburg
Versailles
Pennsylvania
Vienna

New York
Paris

New York
Ohio

Paris
Pennsylvania
San Diego

North Carolina

Massachusetts
New York
Texas

New York

Massachusettes

Israel

Lesotho

Italy

Italy

Germany

Germany

France

Austria

France

France



284 |Richard Meier & Partners Architects New York

285 [Richardson Robertson Partners Houston Mark California

286 |Rietveld Architects New York

287 |Ripple Effects New York

288 |River Street Architecture Barker Terry Tennessee
289 |RMD Consulting Dawes Robert M. Texas

290 [Robert AM Stern Architects New York

291 |Robert Richahold Richold Bob New Jersey
292 |Robert Walsh Walsh Robert California

293 |Roderick Nyennatee Lewis, AIA Lewis Roderick New Jersey
294 |Rogers Marvel New York

295 |Ross Barney & Jankowski Shaw Al lllinois

296 |Roto Architects Daly Meara California

297 |Roy Ahoor Colorado

298 [RSP Architects Minnesota
299 |RUKO Of Canada Ltd Koppe Laurence Ontario Canada
300 |Ruth M Bennett Architect BENNETT Ruth Massachusetts

301 |Salsano Associates Architects

302 [Samark Arkitekeur & Design AB Walberg Tomas Malmo Sweden
303 |Sander Gladstone Toronto Canada
304 [Satoshi Seki Architectural Avand-Garde Seki Satoshi Kyoto City Japan
305 |Saucier & Pezzotte Architects Quebec Canada
306 |Schmidt Hammer & Lassen Schmidt Morten Aarhus Denmark
307 [Schneider & Schumacher Frankfurt Germany
308 [Sergio Guardia Architects New York

309 [Sex Dimchoron Design New York

310 [Shop Sharples Holden Pasquarelli New York

311 |Sisaki Massachusetts

312 |Site Site New York




313

314

315

316

317

Smartstage

Smith-Miller + Hawkinson Architects
SODA Architects + Enter Architects
Solomon Cordwell Buenz

SOM

Banning

O'Dell
Snovell

Childs

lan

Stephen

Courtney A.

David M.

Ontario
New York
New York
lllinois

New York

Canada



318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

SRL Architects

Staughton/Opat

Stefan Kubiakowski, Architect DPLG
Stephan Braunfels Architekten
Stephen Burns Kessler and TEAM PHOENIXI
Stephen Taylor Architects

Studio A

Studio Completiva

Studio Di Architecttura

Studio U & A Ltd.

Studio Yves, Inc.

Studios Architecture

Sybarrite

System Architects

Tadaro Ando Architect & Associates
Taisei Corporation

Team Phoenixi

TEN +W

Tentwenty

The Graduate Center: CUNY

The Saratoga Associates

Theo Hotz AG

THINK - Schwartz, Vignoly, et al
Thomas Comitta Associates
Thornton Tomasetti Engineers
TOAM Architectural Planning & Research
TR Hamzah & Yeang

UFPU

VIA Concepts, LLC

Opat

Kubiakowski

Gerdel

Brockmann

Logan
Vacchini

Zastava

Kim

Ono
illegible
Kessler

WILKS

Schwartz

Yannay
Yeang
Benedo

Chan

Rowan

Stefan

Tony
Dirk

Kevin
Eloisa

Victoria

Julie

Tatsuhito

Stephen Burns

Barbara

Frederic

David
Ken
Urgell
Tat

Melbourne
Paris

Berlin

New York
London
Werkstrasse
Colorado
Locarno
London
California
California
London
NewYork
Osaka

Tokyo
Missouri
New York
New York
New York
New York
Zuerich

New York
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Haifa

Ulu Klang Ampang
Buenos Aires

Florida

Denmark
Australia
France

Germany

UK

Switzerland

Switzerland

UK

UK

Japan

Japan

Switzerland

Israel
Malaysia

Argentina



347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

Vincent Frank Cusumano Architect PC
Vogt's Music Production

VOID

VSBA

Wallace French

Walter David Brown Architects
Weiss + Manfredi

Whittkower, Adiv, Stein Architects
William Sloan Architects
Wilmotte & Associes

W oods Bagot

Xero Design Inc.

Yaro inc.

YB International

Zaha Hadid

Zeitgold Design, Inc.

CUSUMANO
Vogt
VOID

FRENCH

Stein

Wilmotte
Krishnan
Goto

Zakko
Bayard
Hadid
Goldberg
Siemonsma
Shumack
Falkner
Jimenez
DORY
Kubakowski
Koppe
Azoulay
Alquin
DUDLER
Boutwell
Hubert

Baer

Vincent
Roger
VOID

Wallace

Israel

Jean-Michael
Anand
Shigeru
Raid
Yves
Zaha
Sasha
Petrus

P.

Arch R.
Paulo Z.
Laurent
Stefan
Laurence
Maurice
Nicolas
Max

Alan

Fritz

Yuval

Basel

VOID
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
New York
New York
Tel- Aviv
Massachusetts
Paris

Kuala Lumpur
Tokyo
Toronto

Loup

London

New York
Victoria
Wanniasa
Glienkergasse
Santiago

Lyon

Paris

Paris

Villeurbanne

Berlin
Dusseldorf
Munich

Jerusalem

Switzerland

Israel

France
Malaysia
Japan
Canada
France

UK

Australia
Australia
Austria
Chile
France
France
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany

Israel



376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

Piazolo
Nicoletti
TSUSHIMA
Matsuo
Hiroshi
Hancock
Cruz
Athfield
Brevick
Hadazek
Botta
ASCHWANDEN
Villarui
Eberhard
Sloane
Helfort
Curtis
Mizraki
PROVITOLA
Kreiner

Lott
WAGNER
Baxter

Hu
McLaughlin
Giovanni
HOPKINS
Mehrens

Goren

Partenel Oliaf
Manfredi
Shiro
Keiichiro
Oka

P.

Fernando
lan

Philip
Karolina
Mario
Christof
Rafael

Gary

Anita

Sylvia Dinhofer
Dean Adams
Isaac
Anthony
Jonathan
Cherey
Daniel
Leland
Hung-shu
Donal

Mike

John

Jeremy

Imperia
Rome
City Chiba

Fukuoka

Ladybrand
Mexico City

London

Lugano

W ettingen
Montevideo
Arizona
California
California
California
California
Florida
Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Maryland
Michigan
Michigan

New Mexico

New York

Italy

Italy

Japan
Japan
Japan
Lesotho
Mexico
New Zealand
Ohio
Poland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Uruguay



405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

TOTAL

411

SHEN
Costigan
Ramez
Foster

Van Dyne
Malloy
James
Notafji
VIKTORIN

Palus

Lawrence
James
George
Jonathan
Terry
Michael
Aarin
Maram
Richard
Joe & Sue

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
Ohio
Tennessee
Texas
Texas

Wisconsin



